Crystal Fire® BURNER INSERT & PLATE KITS

CRYSTAL FIRE® PLUS BURNERS

Stainless Steel Crystal Fire® Plus Burner Insert Kits include a Crystal Fire® Plus
burner insert paired with a fitted burner plate. Kits can be used for custom-built
fire pits or your own outdoor fire feature to complement your landscaping or
hardscaping project. A no-flange edge and undermount installation are
concealed by fire media to highlight the gorgeous dancing flames. UL and ULC
Listed to ANSI 221.97-2017/CSA 2.41-2017 standard.

FEATURES:

e Commercial-grade #304 stainless steel

e Fully adjustable flame height

e Safety ignition and shutdown - will shut off connection to gas source if
flame is extinguished for any reason

e “Positive Connect” offers minimal gas connections and quick
installation time as most connections made in factory

e Burners above 12x64” include two valves and two control panels

¢ Installation should be completed by a certified gas technician

e Depending on your application, you may need less fire media than
suggested/included amount. Contact OGC for further assistance.

e Comes setup for liquid propane but can be converted to natural gas
using included conversion kit

e Please specify LP or NG, not field-convertible

¢ Includes Direct Spark Ignition (DSI) system, hose and regulator (for LP),
metal flex hose, clear tempered fire glass gems, and emergency stop
button

e Optional DSI safety system remote (CF-DSI-R), Bluetooth Smart App (DSI-
SA), timer, other control panel configurations, and other accessories
sold separately
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PRODUCT INFORMATION - LINEAR KITS:

ITEM
(Commercial Package)

12" X 24" Crystal Fire® Plus
Burner Plate Kit

12" X 36" Crystal Fire® Plus
Burner Plate Kit

12" X 42" Crystal Fire® Plus
Burner Plate Kit

12" X 60" Crystal Fire® Plus
Burner Plate Kit

12" X 64" Crystal Fire® Plus
Burner Plate Kit

12" X 72" Crystal Fire® Plus
Burner Plate Kit

12" X 84" Crystal Fire® Plus
Burner Plate Kit

12" X 96" Crystal Fire® Plus
Burner Plate Kit

12" X 108" Crystal Fire®
Plus Burner Plate Kit

12" X 120" Crystal Fire®
Plus Burner Plate Kit

ITEM CODE

BP1224DSILP-A
BP1224DSING-A

BP1236DSILP-A
BP1236DSING-A
BP1242DSILP-A
BP1242DSING-A
BP1260DSILP-A
BP1260DSING-A
BP1264DSILP-A
BP1264DSING-A
BP1272DSILP-A
BP1272DSING-A

BP1284DSILP-A
BP1284DSING-A

BP1296DSILP-A
BP1296DSING-A
BP12108DSILP-A
BP12108DSING-A

BP12120DSILP-A
BP12120DSING-A

DIMENSIONS

Insert:
Plate:

Insert:
Plate:
Insert:
Plate:
Insert:
Plate:
Insert:
Plate:

Insert:
Plate:

19.63"L X 7.42" W X 14.26" H;
25.63"L X 13.5"W X 14.26" H

19.63"L X 7.42" W X 14.26" H,
36"L X 13.5"W X 14.26"H
36.52" L X 7.42" W X 14.26" H;
42.6"L X 13.5"W X 14.26"H
36.52"L X 7.42" W X 14.26" H;
60" L X 13.5"W X 14.26" H
57"L X 7.42" W X 14.26" H;
64.3"L X 13.5"W X 14.26" H
66" L X 7.42" W X 14.26" H;
72"L X 13.5" W X 14.26" H
78" L X 7.42" W X 14.26" H;
84"L X 13.5"W X 14.26"H
90" L X 7.42" W X 14.26" H;
96" L X 13.5"W X 14.26" H
102" L X 7.42" W X 14.26" H,
108" L X 13.5" W X 14.26" H

114"L X 7.42" W X 14.26" H;
120" L X 13.5" W X 14.26" H

Insert:
Plate:

Insert:
Plate:
Insert:
Plate:

Insert:
Plate:

MAX BTUs RETAIL

LP/NG

55,000/
55,000
55,000/
55,000
80,000/
80,000
80,000/
80,000
100,000/
100,000
125,000/
125,000
140,000/
140,000
165,000/
165,000
180,000/
180,000
200,000/
200,000

*Higher BTU output orifice booster available for select models. Contact
OGC for more information. A glass wind guard must be used if higher BTU
output orifice is installed with any OGC fire table.

SQUARE KITS:
ITEM

(Commercial Package)

24" Square Crystal Fire®
Plus Burner Plate Kit

30" Square Crystal Fire®
Plus Burner Plate Kit

36" Square Crystal Fire®
Plus Burner Plate Kit

42" Square Crystal Fire®
Plus Burner Plate Kit

REV 04-21

ITEM CODE

BP24SDSILP-A
BP24SDSING-A

BP30SDSILP-A
BP30SDSING-A
BP36SDSILP-A
BP36SDSING-A

BP42SDSILP-A
BP42SDSING-A

DIMENSIONS

Insert: 15.87" L X 15.87" W X 14.61"
H; Plate: 24" L X 24" W X 14.61"H

Insert: 27.95" L X 27.95" W X 14.61"
H; Plate: 30"L X 30" W X 14.61"H
Insert: 27.95" L X 27.95" W X 14.61"
H; Plate: 36" L X 36" W X 14.61"H

Insert: 27.95" L X 27.95" W X 14.61"
H; Plate: 42" L X 42" W X 14.61"H

MAX BTUs
LP/NG

55,000/
55,000
55,000/
55,000
105,000/
106,000
105,000/
106,000

PRICE

$1899

$1939

$2139

$2199

$3099

$4039

$4249

$4359

$4549

$4789

RETAIL
PRICE

$2099

$2179

$2259

$2329



ROUND KITS:

ITEM ITEM CODE
(Commercial
Package)
20" Round Crystal BP20RDDSILP-A
Fire® Plus Burner BP20RDDSING-A
Plate Kit
24" Round Crystal BP24RDDSILP-A
Fire® Plus Burner BP24RDDSING-A
Plate Kit
30" Round Crystal BP30RDDSILP-A
Fire® Plus Burner BP30RDDSING-A
Plate Kit
36" Round Crystal BP36RDDSILP-A
Fire® Plus Burner BP36RDDSING-A
Plate Kit
42" Round Crystal BP42RDDSILP-A
Fire® Plus Burner BP42RDDSING-A
Plate Kit
48" Round Crystal BP48RDDSILP-A
Fire® Plus Burner BP48RDDSING-A
Plate Kit

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES:

DIMENSIONS

Insert

Plate:

Insert:
Plate:

Insert:
Plate:

Insert:
Plate:

Insert:
Plate:

Insert:

Plate

:15.87" L X 15.87" W X 14.61" H;
21.06"L X 21.06" W X 14.61" H

15.87"L X 15.87" W X 4.82" H;
24" L X 24" W X 14.61"H

27.95"L X 27.95"W X 14.61" H;
32"LX32"W X 14.61"H

27.95"L X 27.95" W X 14.61" H;
36"L X 36"W X 14.61"H

27.95"L X 27.95"W X 14.61" H;
42" L X 42"W X 14.61"H

27.95"L X 27.95"W X 14.61" H;
148"L X 48"W X 14.61" H

MAX
BTUs
LP/NG
55,000/
55,000

55,000/
55,000

105,000/
106,000

105,000/
106,000

105,000/
106,000

105,000/
106,000

DSl safety system remote (CF-DSI-R), Bluetooth Smart App (DSI-SA), timer,
other control panel configurations, and other accessories

DSI-SA

THE OUTDOOR

1% |GREATROOM

COMPANY

30

O

Set Timer

_/

mi

n

LAV-TMB

sales@outdoorrooms.com | 1.866.303.4028 | outdoorrooms.com

RETAIL
PRICE

$1819

$1829

$2189

$2249

$2299

$2349

GLASS GUARD-30-R
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